# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7391135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLANSON INTERNATIONAL INC.	05/08/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLANSON LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	83 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE EAST		
City:	TORONTO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L3T 7T3		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17844300

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)585-2677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-479-1273

Email: liz.forster@wilsonlue.com

Correspondent Name: JENNA L.WILSON

Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: WILSON LUE LLP

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2521-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNA L. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna L. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_AllansonIntl-AllansonLighting#page1.tif

PATENT 507344213 REEL: 060251 FRAME: 0089

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ALLANSON INTERNATIONAL INC. (Assignor), whose full post office address is 33 Cranfield Road, Toronto, Ontario M4B 3H2, Canada,

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

ALLANSON LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES INC. (Assignee), whose full post office address is 33 Cranfield Road, Toronto, Ontario M4B 3H2, Canada.

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled LED LIGHTING FIXTURE (the Invention), and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,663,852 filed April 23, 2009; and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at _	John Ja	, on	MAY	8,200	4
	(City/Town, Country)			(Date)	
Witness:		ALLAI	VSON IN	TERNATION	AI INC

(signature of witness)

//// LEE (print name of witness)

2521-2

**RECORDED: 06/20/2022**